RECOR

08-05-2004 102806504

SHEET

ATTY. DOCKET NO. 250/1&3

	,2000304
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying part(ies): 72804 Georgina Rice Mirchand	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Georgina Rice & Company, Inc. Internal Address: Same as Street Address Street Address: 455 Barneveld Avenue City/State/Zip: San Francisco, California 94124
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [XX]	No Additional name(s) & address attached? [] Yes [XX] No
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment	
If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s)	9210180 application, the execution date of the application is: 01.28.200+ B. Patent Registration No.(s) mbers attached? □ Yes [XX] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total Number of applications and registrations involved: two
Name: Jeffrey J. Schwartz SCHWARTZ LAW FIRM, P.C. SouthPark Towers 6100 Fairview Road, Suite 530 Charlotte, NC 28210	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
Jeffrey J. Schwartz Name of Person Signing Signature	July 28, 2004 Date g cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

PATENT REEL: 015636 FRAME: 0082

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made this the 21st day of 100, 2004 by Georgina Rice Mirchand, a resident of the United States of America and having an address of 300 Yerba Buena Ave., San Francisco, California 94127 (ASSIGNOR), to Georgina Rice & Company, Inc., a corporation having a mailing address of 455 Barneveld Avenue, San Francisco, California, 94124 (ASSIGNEE).

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR is the sole inventor of the original designs identified on Schedule A, attached hereto, and is desirous of assigning any and all right, title and interest which she may have, whether real or alleged, in and to the furniture designs identified in Schedule A, and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent (hereinafter, collectively, "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire unencumbered right, title, and interest in such Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer, convey, and quitclaim unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, her entire right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Patents, and in and to all legal and equitable rights to license, enforce, and recover past, present or future damages based on the Patents for the full term therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has executed this instrument.

(Seal)

Georgina Rice Mirchand

(ASSIGNOR)

RECORDED: 07/28/2004

REEL: 015636 FRAME: 0083